

Abilene Spectacular Stallion Incentive Program Stallion Service Contract for the Year of 2025

Please complete the following information in full and return with a copy of the registration papers.

Name of Stallion Advertised Breeding Fee \$		Year Foaled	Registration Number		
Each breeding will be sold at a l Each breeding has a \$600.00 flo breeding is being donated to the	or. All mare care, chute fo	ees, and on farm fees will	•		•
	Autoricie Speciaculai Stati	ion i rogiam.			
The Stallion will stand at:					
	Name of Breeding Facility				
	Address		City	State	Zip
	Telephone		C	ontact Name	
Donor Information:					
Bollot information.	Name of Donor				
	Address		City	State	Zip
	Telephone		Е	mail Address	
Mare Owner Information:					
	Name of Mare Owner				
	Address		City	State	Zin
	Telephone		Email Address		
The Abilene Spectacular promis	es the donor will receive a	ndvertising on websites ar	nd social media	formats. Signa	age is hung
in the arena during the event as	well. The Abilene Spectao	cular will promote the sta	llions currently	and host an inc	centive
program for the foals of the offs	pring of the donated stallic	on.	•		
	. •				
Coleta Rosson, Trustee				Date	
Abilene Spectacular Stallion Incentive Programme	ram				
As a condition to see I lease I'm	donated to the Aleller Co	a ata avilan the atallian		to mumole ::-	, hance 41
As a condition to each breeding	donated to the Abilene Sp	ectacular, the stallion ow	ner must agree 1	ιο purchase any	/ oreeaing

will insure that the foals by that stallions remain eligible for the upcoming incentive payout. The owner agrees to purchase said breeding for \$600.00. .

I agree that if my stallion's breeding does not sell during the Abilene Spectacular Cutting Event, I will purchase the breeding

to his/her stallion that is not sold by the end of the event. The owner may in turn sell, give away, or keep that breeding. This

for \$600.00. I have read the above rules. I do understand and agree as explained.

Signature of Stallion Owner Date